RESULTS OF THE ADULT TRIM TRAIL SURVEY 2017 — TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONSES 54

Do you visit the Playing Field on aregular basis?

Responses
Yes 57.41% 31
No 42.59% 23
Total 54

If you visit - is this on your own or with children?

Answer Choices Responses
On own 13.95% 6
With children 62.79% 27
Both 23.26% 10
Total 43

Do you think that the purchase and installation of a Trim Trail is a good idea?

Responses
Yes 75.47% 40
No 24.53% 13
Total 53

Would you be more likely to visit the playing field if there was a Trim Trail available to use?

Responses
Yes 57.41% 31
No 24.07% 13
Possibly 18.52% 10
Total 54

Would you prefer the Trim Trail to be located near to the childrens' playground or away
from it in another part of the playing field?

Responses
Near to the childrens' playground 47.06% 24
Away from it in another part of the playing field 43.14% 22
Responses 9.80% 5

Other (please specify)


https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/iM8Ofp9Aae2PsUCgShBSaNXF6IWZxQxgNTiNThAaFuM_3D

Responses
Total 51

Do you think that a Trim Trail should be constructed in a line and linked by a pathway - or
grouped together on a hard standing?

Answer Choices Responses
Constructed in a line and linked by a pathway 43.14% 22
Grouped together on a hard standing 43.14% 22
Responses 13.73% 7
Other (please specify)
Total 51

Trim Trails are usually consist of one of two types: either a series of wooden poles and
structures for balancing, pull-ups etc, or pieces of gym equipment; i.e. rowing machines
etc. Which would you prefer to use?

Answer Choices Responses
Wooden poles and structures 28.57% 14
Pieces of gym equipment 71.43% 35
Total 49

Are you male or female?

Answer Choices Responses
Male 28.85% 15
Female 71.15% 37
Total 52

What is your age?

Answer Choices Responses
17 or under 1.92% 1
18- 25 0.00% 0O
26 - 35 13.46% 7
36 -45 40.38% 21
46 - 55 13.46% 7
56 - 65 21.15% 11
66 - 75 7.69% 4
76 or over 1. 1

Total 52


https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/iM8Ofp9Aae2PsUCgShBSaNXF6IWZxQxgNTiNThAaFuM_3D

